

RISMA announces Henrik Flintsø as new Chief Financial Officer

23.3.2023 11:26:45 CET | Risma Systems A/S | Chang. board/management/certified advisors

Company Announcement No. 4-2023

Copenhagen, March 22, 2023

RISMA Systems A/S has today announced Henrik Flintsø as new CFO effective May 1, 2023. Henrik Flintsø brings +20 years' experience from various financial positions and latest from a role as Group CFO of Nexcom A/S, which, like RISMA, is listed on NASDAQ First North.

During his career, Henrik Flintsø has worked extensively within accounting, financial reporting, and business support in CFO and financial leadership positions at companies like Albatros Travel Group, Carl Bro Group and KPMG. Henrik holds a Master in Accounting and Auditing from Copenhagen Business School.

"I'm very excited to welcome Henrik to RISMA, and I'm very confident that Henrik is the right profile at right time", says Lars Nybro Munksgaard, CEO & Founder, "His extensive experience as CFO in various companies and coming directly from a position as CFO in another company listed on NASDAQ First North, gives Henrik a very strong basis for filling the CFO position in RISMA".

Further Information

Lars Nybro Munksgaard, CEO & Founder Mobile (+45) 31 48 11 00 e-mail: <u>Inm@rismasystems.com</u> RISMA Systems A/S Ejby Industrivej 34-38, 2600 Glostrup, Denmark

Certified Advisor Grant Thornton Jesper Skaarup Vestergaard Direct (+45) 35 27 50 11, Mobile (+45) 31 79 90 00 Grant Thornton Stockholmsgade 45, 2100 Copenhagen Ø, Denmark

About Risma Systems A/S

RISMA is a leading SaaS company helping organizations structure, handle, and document their efforts across the businesscritical areas of Governance, Risk, and Compliance. RISMA's unique and user-friendly GRC Suite makes cross-organizational collaboration easy to demonstrate and report on regulations and standards such as GDPR & Privacy, ISMS, Risk Management, Financial Controls, ESG and sustainability – and much more. RISMA is listed on Nasdaq First North with a mission to become a leading GRC platform for medium and enterprise businesses and organizations.

Attachments

Download announcement as PDF.pdf